
Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

Clinical Placements Northwest-North 

Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024
Page 1

Clinical Area

Nursing 

Program

Type of 

Students

No. of 

Students Days

Start 

Shift

End 

Shift

Prec. 

Hours

'23 

Aug

'23 

Sep

'23 

Oct

'23

Nov

'23

Dec

'24

Jan

'24

Feb

'24

Mar

'24

Apr

'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

2nd Floor HCC ADN Q4 3 W/TH 0700 1900

(4-12) 

(18-26) 

(1-9)   

(15-30)

(17-25)   

(31-

8)(14-

22)(28 -

7) (10-18)  

(24

2)(8-16)  

(22-30

PIERCE ADN Q5 4 M/T 0700 1900

(16-17)  

(23-24)

(6-7)    

(13-14)

Maximum 6 RN rotation students/shift, onsite instructor required. M-F, 8 hour days or eve. Must stagger placements. No weekend placements at this time. * Key Fob checkin/out process - instructors to check in with front desk upon 

your first day of clinicals. *Navos requires fit testing prior to first day of clinicals. *Navos orientations to be scheduled within 4-5 weeks prior to first day of clinicals: between 1000-1200. 

MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health 

Prepared: 03/02/2023.  Submitted 03/06/2023  Approved: 05/08/2023.  Revised: 6/19/2023, 9/12/2023, 9/14/2023, 9/19/2023, 9/19/2023. Page 1



Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

Clinical Placements Northwest-North 

Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024
Page 2

Clinical Area

Nursing 

Program

Type of 

Students

No. of 

Students Days

Start 

Shift

End 

Shift

Prec. 

Hours

'23 

Aug

'23 

Sep

'23 

Oct

'23

Nov

'23

Dec

'24

Jan

'24

Feb

'24

Mar

'24

Apr

'24

May

'24

June

'24

Jul

'24

Aug

3rd Floor HCC ADN Q4 4 W/TH 0700 1900

(4-12) 

(18-26) 

(1-9)   

(15-30)

(17-25)   

(31-

8)(14-

22)(28 -

7) (10-18)  

(24

2)(8-16)  

(22-30

PIERCE ADN Q5 4 M/T 0700 1900

(16-17)  

(23-24)

(6-7)    

(13-14)

Maximum 6 RN rotation students/shift, onsite instructor required. M-F, 8 hour days or eve. Must stagger placements. No weekend placements at this time. * Key Fob checkin/out process - instructors to check in with front desk upon 

your first day of clinicals. *Navos requires fit testing prior to first day of clinicals. *Navos orientations to be scheduled within 4-5 weeks prior to first day of clinicals: between 1000-1200. 

MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health 

Prepared: 03/02/2023.  Submitted 03/06/2023  Approved: 05/08/2023.  Revised: 6/19/2023, 9/12/2023, 9/14/2023, 9/19/2023, 9/19/2023. Page 2



Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

Clinical Placements Northwest-North 

Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024
Page 3

Date

6/19/2023

9/12/2023

9/14/2023

9/19/2023

9/19/2023

Revisions
Revision

SPU requesting placements on Fridays for Q5 in Fall, Q3 in Winter and Spring. 

MHS updated the unit parameters.  Maximum 6 RN rotation students/shift, onsite instructor required. M-F, 8 hour days or eve. Must stagger 

Changed Highline end date to 11/30 due to a Thanksgiving conflict.

SPU requested the release of Fall placements, Tuesdays and Fridays for Quarter 3 students, and Fridays for Quarter 5 students to Floors 2 & 3.

SPU Requested the release of Winter and Spring placements, Tuesdays and Fridays for Quarter 3 students to Floors 2 & 3.

MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health 

Prepared: 03/02/2023.  Submitted 03/06/2023  Approved: 05/08/2023.  Revised: 6/19/2023, 9/12/2023, 9/14/2023, 9/19/2023, 9/19/2023. Page 3


