## Clinical Placements Northwest-North Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024

Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

	Nursing	Type of	No. of		Start	End	Prec.	'23	'23	'23	'23	'23	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24
<b>Clinical Area</b>	Program	Students	Students	Days	Shift	Shift	Hours	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	Jul	Aug
										(4-12)	(1-9)		(17-25)	8)(14-	7)	(10-18)	2)(8-16)			
2nd Floor	НСС	ADN Q4	3	W/TH	0700	1900				(18-26)	(15-30)		(31-	22)(28 -		(24	(22-30			
										(16-17)	(6-7)									1
	PIERCE	ADN Q5	4	M/T	0700	1900				(23-24)	(13-14)									
Maximum 6 RN rot																			th front de	esk upon
your first day of clinicals. *Navos requires fit testing prior to first day of clinicals. *Navos orientations to be scheduled within 4-5 weeks prior to first day of clinicals: between 1000-1200.																				

## Clinical Placements Northwest-North Negotiated Master Plan for 2023-2024

Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

	Nursing	Type of	No. of		Start	End	Prec.	'23	'23	'23	'23	'23	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24	'24
<b>Clinical Area</b>	Program	Students	Students	Days	Shift	Shift	Hours	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	Jul	Aug
										(4-12)	(1-9)		(17-25)	8)(14-	7)	(10-18)	2)(8-16)			
3rd Floor	НСС	ADN Q4	4	W/TH	0700	1900				(18-26)	(15-30)		(31-	22)(28 -		(24	(22-30			
										(16-17)	(6-7)									
	PIERCE	ADN Q5	4	M/T	0700	1900				(23-24)	(13-14)									
Maximum 6 RN rota		shift, onsite inst ay of clinicals. *						-		-					-				th front de	esk upon

Healthcare Setting: MultiCare Navos Behavioral Health

	Revisions								
Date	Revision								
6/19/2023	SPU requesting placements on Fridays for Q5 in Fall, Q3 in Winter and Spring.								
	MHS updated the unit parameters. Maximum 6 RN rotation students/shift, onsite instructor required. M-F, 8 hour days or eve. Must stagger								
	Changed Highline end date to 11/30 due to a Thanksgiving conflict.								
	SPU requested the release of Fall placements, Tuesdays and Fridays for Quarter 3 students, and Fridays for Quarter 5 students to Floors 2 & 3.								
9/19/2023	SPU Requested the release of Winter and Spring placements, Tuesdays and Fridays for Quarter 3 students to Floors 2 & 3.								